

ú

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22563-22564/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2009 in WP No.74/1996 dated 07/01/2010 in RP No.286/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

BRAHM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent for producing the Rules.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master